INR 10,000/MW for the quoted capacity subject to a 

maximum amount of Rs. 10,00,000 + GST for the response 

to RfS, shall be submitted mandatorily through 

NEFT/RTGS transfer in the account of TGGENCO, along 

with the response to RfS. 

(H) 

EARNEST 

MONEY DEPOSIT 

(EMD) 

Amount of INR 4,32,000/MW (Indian Rupees four Lakhs 

Thirty Two thousand only/MW) shall be submitted in the 

form of Bank Guarantee. 

(I) 

PERFORMANCE 

BANK 

GUARANTEE 

Bidders selected by TGGENCO based on this RfS shall 

submit Performance Bank Guarantee(PBG) for a value @ 

INR 10,80,000/MW (Rupees  Ten  Lakhs Eighty thousand 

only/MW), prior to signing of BESPA as per terms of RfS. 

(J) 
PRE-

BIDMEETING 

To be held through VC/Physical meeting as per date & 

time mentioned on ETS portal. Bidders shall submit their 

queries on or before to TGGENCO through email. 

Queries to be submitted on or before :06.02.2025 by 17:00

[...]

permits, for a period substantially greater than  the standard period of grant of approval by 

the respective organizations. 

18. Bank Guarantee/ Payment on Order Instrument (POI) towards 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/ 

18.1. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of INR 4,32,000/ MW (Rupees Four Lakhs thirty Two 

thousand only/MW) per Project in the form of Bank Guarantee according to Format 

7.3A and valid for 12 months from the last date of bid submission, shall be submitted 

by the Bidder along with their bid, failing which the bid shall be summarily rejected.

[...]

read as “Bank Guarantee (BG)/ Payment on Order Instrument (POI) towards/ against 

EMD”. 

19. Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG)/POI 

19.1. Bidders selected by TGGENCO based on this RfS shall submit Performance Bank 

Guarantee (PBG) for a value @ INR 10,80,000/MW/Project (Rupees  Ten Lakhs 

Eighty thousand only/MW/Project), prior to signing of BESPA. It may be noted that 

successful Bidders shall submit the PBG according to the Format 7.3B with a validity 

period upto (& including) the date as on 45 months after the Scheduled 

Commissioning Date of the Project.